JJJJK 1847 NOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THE CORALIE NE Vol. Mas Page 18476 tenants in common the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, situated in the County of Klamath and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit: A tract of land situated in Government Lots 7 and 15, of Section 21, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Maridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly Beginning at the Northwest corner of Williamson River Estates, a duly recorded subdivision Beginning at the Northwest corner of Williamson River Estates, a duly recorded subdivision said point being on the Westerly line of said Lot 15; thence, along the Northerly line of said subdivision, N89°34'45"E 329.42, feet and N74'05'45"E 578.78 feet to a fence corner; thence, along the fence lines to be the property lines the following courses: N08°53'25"W 567.07 feet, N85227'50"W 143.46 feet, N77'32'10"W 293.55 feet, N55°21'40"W Westerly line of said Lot Westerly line of said Lot MOUNTAIN Lots 7 and 15 849 feet more or less, to the point of beginning, with bearings based on 5 Lots 7 and 15, 849 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning, with bearings based on said Williamson River Estates. (See Grantor reserves easement on the reverse side) Ŧ - continued on the reverse side of this deed -To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances except as stated on the reverse side of this deed and those apparent upon the land, if any, as of grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and that and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances MOUN The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 18,000.00 REBORING AN AND A CONNECTION OF AND A CONNECTION OF AND A CONTRACT AND A C the man of the state of the sentence between the symbole 0, if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical **I**'AIN changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this 1.214 day of November , 19.85; if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by COMPANY COR attanes weight STATE OF OREGON S OHN OREGON. C unty of in a filamat ovember 19 85 Personally appeared 10 who, being duly sworn, NELEON BOG JOHN WADE each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the CORAL Coll. president and that the latter is the NELSON His scheduled the foregoing instru-and that the seal allized to the loregoing instrument is the corporation, of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be-hall of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. voluntary act and deed. Before me: (OFFICIAL (OFFICIAL Public for Orego SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon ion expires: 11/16/87 My com mission expires: 1e Nelson & John Wade Nelson O Box 9 STATE OF OREGON, oquin County of ADDBER I certify that the within instru-Diane Wirth ment was received for record on the DR 9763 6quin. o'clock M., and recorded SPACE RESERVED in Book or as FOR SAME AS GRANTER tile/reet_number_____ Record of Reeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of NAME ADDRESS 71 County affixed. SAME AS GRANTEE Recording Officer ... Deputy NAME, ADORESS, ZIP

HHHE COMPANY-ING

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANIES IN T

WARANTY LEAD Vol 1995 Page 18176

in , 10112 EVAL - Frontinued from the reverse side of this deed -

SUBJECT TO:

م الدور ال

ere à

alada kerdikeres klokal in grunda pris dar. La rahi nada si 12

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year 1985-1986, a lien, due and payable. Amount: Unavailable Account No.:: 3507-2100-0800 Key No.: 248333
 - Any additional taxes which are not shown as existing liens by the public records and may be levied at a later date.
 - 2. Rights of the public in and to any portion of therein described premises lying within the limits of streets, roads, or highways.
 - 3. Right of Way, including the terms and provisions thereof, dated February 11, 1949, and recorded March 12, 1949, in Deed Volume 229 at page 161, Deed Records of Klamath County, by and between Wade Crawford and Ida M. Crawford, husband and wife to the California Oregon Power Company, a California corporation. (Affects Lots 7, 15, 19, and 41 of Section 21)
 - 4. Boundary line agreement, including the terms and provisions thereof, dated April 9, 1962, and recorded April 18, 1962, in Volume 336 at page 611, Deed Records of Klamath County, between Wade Crawford and Ida M. Crawford, husband and wife, and Frank A. DiLulilio and Gertrude M. DiLulilio, husband and wife.
 - 5. Dedication of Public road right of way, including the terms and provisions thereof, dated April 18, 1964, and recorded June 30, 1964, in Volume 354 at page 215, Deed Records of Klamath County, granted by Ida M. Crawford and Coralie Nelson. (Affects Westerly portion of Lots 4, 7, 15, and 19, Section 21)

- continuation of legal description from the reverse -

"The Grantors named herein hereby reserve unto themselves, their heirs, successors, and assigns a perpetual easement over the existing ditch lying on the Westerly boundary of the herein described property. Grantors and Grantees have agreed to share the expenses of the maintenance and repairs of the ditch equally."

> "This instrument will not allow use of the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument, the psraen acquiring fee title to the property should check with the appropriate city or county planning department to verify approved uses."

> > homeway an optimized

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Eiled f	for record at request			the 15 th		
of	November	_ A.D., 1985	at 1:49	o'clock P_M.,	and duly recorded in Vol.	M85
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	of		Deeds on Page	18476	^
				Evelyn Biehn	County Clerk	V-AK
FEE	\$9.00			Ву	- Hm &	milk
						1

ear Santa Ala		
i country that that the sector instruction		
and the property of the contract of the second s		
$\left\{ \left\{ x_{i},y_{i$		the second states
in articles . I.F. and populate		
and the second	A set of	ر موجوع میں اهلیور جھر اس ہے اور اور اور
summer of the fore gumber		a Alamatika Alamatika
Witness or grant as sent course		
Santa vinico		
그는 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같아요. 그는 것 같은 것 같	Baran ala ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an	na para na
Percentis Efficar		1. 1997 - 17
All States and A		,